Health Insurance Plans
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Current Plan Summary



Current Plans

Active Employees Enrolled

- Anthem Blue Cross HMO 3,505

. Anthem Blue Cross HDPPO ($3,000) 462

. Anthem Blue Cross PPO ($250) 173

- Kaiser HMO 1,412
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County Health Rate Increases 2017

Health Plan Option Health Rate Biweekly
Change Employee Only

Increase

Anthem Blue Cross HMO + 15.65% + $51.12

Anthem Blue Cross PPO + 11.80% + $50.47

Anthem Blue Cross HDPPO +11.80% + $28.51

Kaiser HMO + 15.06 - 15.72% + $51.12




County Health Rate Increases 2017

Health Plan Option Health Rate Biweekly

Change Employee +
Family Increase

Anthem Blue Cross HMO + 15.65% + $117.49
Anthem Blue Cross PPO + 11.80% + $143.92
Anthem Blue Cross HDPPO + 11.80% + $80.08

Kaiser HMO + 15.06 - 15.72% + $117.51
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New Plans Summary



County Contribution Rates
(employee only)

History of biweekly County contribution:

. Up to $208.06 from 2006 — 2013
. Increased to $223 in 2014

. Increased to $233 in July 2016



Dependent

1994 n/a
1995 n/a
1996 n/a
1998 |  $8944 |  nla |
1999 | $8944 |  nla |
| 2000 | $10133 |  nia |
| 2001 | $11890 |  nia |
| 2002 | $13234 |  $52 |
| 2003 | $161.08 |  $56 |
| 2004 |  $19796 |  $56 |
| 2005 |  $22701 |  $66 |
2006 fOpto9208.068  $90 |
2007 || Up to $208.06 § $95 /$95 / $100 |
2008 || Up to $208.06 | $95 /$95/$100 |
2009 || Up to $208.06 | $95/$95/$100 |
2010 || Up to $208.06 | $95 /$95 / $100 |

|

I

|

2011 | Up to $208.06 || $95 / $95 / $100 |
2012 | Up to $208.06 || $95 / $95 /$100 |
2013 § Up to $208.06 N $95 / $95 / $100 |
2014 | Upto $223.00 | $95/$95/$100 |
2015 | Upto $223.00 | $95/$95/$100 |
2016 | Up to $233.00 | $95/$95 / $100 |



Biweekly Employee Only HMO Health Premium Cost

2009 - 2017
e womeion | o | "ty |
2009 $221.98 $208.06 $13.92
2010 $242.14 $208.06 $20.16
2011 $259.74 $208.06 $17.60
2012 $265.91 $208.06 $6.17
2013 $280.64 $208.06 $14.73
2014 $290.44 $223.00 (55.14)
2015 $294.67 $223.00 $4.23
2016 $334.20 $233.00 $29.53
2017 $385.32 $233.00 $51.12




Biweekly Employee + Children HMO Health Premium Cost

IIIHHHHIE%HIIII!HI:I:IIHIIII

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

$352.99
$384.68
$408.83
$418.07
$439.02
$455.53
$462.07
$523.43

5602.85

2009 - 2017

County

Contribution

$303.06
$303.06
$303.06
$303.06
$303.06
$318.00
$318.00
$328.00

$328.00

Employee Cost
(Biweekly)

Increase

$42.54
$31.69
$24.15
$9.24
$20.95
$1.57
$6.54
$51.36

$79.42



Biweekly Employee + Family HMO Health Premium Cost

IIIHHHHIE%HIIII!HI:I:IIHIIII

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

$528.15
$575.54
$607.18
$620.35
$651.82
$677.91
$687.45
$777.45

5894.94

2009 - 2017

County

Contribution

$308.06
$308.06
$308.06
$308.06
$308.06
$323.00
$323.00
$333.00

$333.00

Employee Cost
(Biweekly)

Increase

$70.57
$47.39
$31.64
$13.17
$31.47
$11.15
$9.54
$80.00

$117.49



Health Contribution Comparison

Maximum County Health Contribution

EE Only EE + Spouse EE + Family

Merced
City of Fresno
San Joaquin
Kern
Sacramento
Stanislaus
Tulare
City of Clovis
Fresno Co.
Madera
Kings

Merced
Sacramento
San Joaquin

Kern

Stanislaus

City of Clovis

City of Fresno
Tulare
Madera
Fresno Co.

Kings

San Joaquin
Kern
Merced
Stanislaus
Sacramento
City of Clovis
Kings
Madera
City of Fresno
Tulare

Fresno Co.

$934
$876
$866
$783
$675
S686
$482
$399
$396
$371
$333




Health Care Top Conditions
County of Fresno

v' Diabetes
v Asthma

v’ Stress/Anxiety/Depression
v" Low Back Problems

v' Digestive Symptoms




ER Utilization
County of Fresno

* Misuse of the emergency department leads to
increased costs to the health plan.

* Anthem identified savings opportunity, based
on type of diagnosis, of $822,301, if members
had used Urgent care or alternative facilities
instead of the ER.




Health Care Rx Utilization
County of Fresno

* The top 5 prescribed non-specialty
medication by plan paid amount were for
treatment of drabetes

Of the 4,892 overall medications filled, 50
were specialty drugs, which accounted 34%
of overall drug costs.

* The top 25 utilizers account for 1% ot total
claims and 22% ot total drug spend.




Health Care Top Conditions
What Are We Doing?



Health Care Top Conditions
What Are We Doing?

Walking Works and MOVEmber Challenges — wellness
campaigns held annually to encourage employees to get healthy

and exercise via friendly competition.

Monthly W \ uled to
employees r &4 27"\ « Diabetes
Awareness I g 7 . ., ars, and much

more. '
Ja , ’f s /
e T/Lﬂ//%zf{{; Wpr ks

partnering with Anthem Blue Cross is available to employees
who are deemed pre-diabetic; program begins this week.

program

Newly formed HBAC subcommittee for wellness.







ER Utilization
What Are We Doing?

* Promoting Anthem’s 24-Hour Nurse Line and Live Health
Online, a convenient way to access a doctor 24 /7 with a
smartphone, tablet or computer with webcam.

LiveHealth Online doctor’s visit copays:
Anthem HMO: $15

Anthem PPO: $20
Anthem HDPPO: $49 (deductible need not be met)


http://www2.co.fresno.ca.us/1010/Wellness Page/Docs/Anthem24_7NurseLine.pdf
http://googleindex.intra.co.fresno.ca.us/Forms/General Information/Whats_New_Announcements/LHOCongestionOrInfection.pdf

ER Utilization
What Are We Doing?

Educating employees about when to go to the ER or

Urgent Care via an e-Services announcement.

Condition |ER Cost |UC Cost”

Allergies $345.00 $80.00
Acute Bronchitis $655.00 $121.00
Earache $450.00 $92.00
Pink Eye $420.00 $89.00
Sinusitis $617.00 $111.00
Flu $390.00 $80.00
Strep Throat $581.00 $98.00
Fracture $890.00 $142.00

* Member will only be subject to the office visit co-pay


http://googleindex.intra.co.fresno.ca.us/Forms/General Information/Prototype/SpecialFeature/Emergency Room or Urgent Care Flyer.pdf

Health Care Rx Utilization
County of Fresno

We are assessing the amount different
pharmacies charge to the plan for the same
prescription. Although employees pay a fixed

co-pay, the plan will pay the retail price (minus
the co-pay) and this will vary depending on the
pharmacy used.




Health Insurance Plans
Plan Year 2017



